

2023 Without Limits – Team Galaxy \$50.00 Yearly Registration Fee

Without Limits – Team Galaxy yearly registration is due each September.

Here is how you can pay your registration fee/register for classes/sports

Option 1 – Online through Studio Director (This is for all Without Limits – Team Galaxy Members, not just dancers)

- 1. Go to our Studio Director registration site (https://app.thestudiodirector.com/withoutlimitsdancecomp/portal.sd)
- 2. Create your athlete's profile
- 3. Choose the Registration option

Add your credit card information online through Studio Director for automatic withdrawal.

Option 2 – Manually paying by cash or check

If you choose to pay your registration manually, you will need to fill out the waivers below and return them to your coach or Miss Kati.

Cash/check made out to Without Limits in the amount of \$50 Please note Registration /athlete's name on check memo and cash in an envelope with the name of the member you are registering.

Once registration fees are paid, membership shirts will be ordered.

If you need help with registration, please let us know. We are more than happy to help! You also have the option to fill out all waivers and forms manually for those who prefer not to register online.

Member Benefits:

Opportunity to participate in all dance classes, drama, cheer, and Special Olympics activities.

FREE monthly fun social events at the Swansea Moose Lodge 1221

Membership Shirt

Special Olympics Uniforms for use during your sport season (possible option to purchase uniform if prefer not to borrow)

Group Event Opportunities – Parades, Cardinal Game group events, SLU Basketball group events, Waterpark group events, Fox Theater group events, etc.

Summer Camp opportunities (additional fee may be required)

Special sports clinics

Lodging and meals for Special Olympics athletes at State games

Annual Award Banquet

Parent engagement and socialization with other parents

Opportunities to make forever friends.

To be part of an organization who puts the members best interest as their top priority! You will know that we love each and every one of our members & we are an organization whose mission is to help each member find their best path to becoming the best version of themselves – building confidence, building character, developing new physical and social skills, creating leadership opportunities which in turn, we hope gives them the gift of success, pride and happiness.

If you are experiencing financial difficulty, please let us know.



2023 Without Limits – Team Galaxy \$50.00 Yearly Registration Fee Manual Registration Form

Member's Name:	Date of birth with year:
Membership T-Shirt Size:	(YS, YM, YL, AS, AM, AL, AXL, AXXL, A3XL)
Member's Diagnosis(s)	
Member's Dislikes:	
Parent/Guardian Contact:	
Phone:	Email:
Emergency Contact:	
Emergency Contact Phone Nu	amber:
If applicable, name of prior or forms may also be filed:	other current Special Olympics Agency/Agencies where your Special Olympics consent/medical
Please ad me to your emai	1 list for information on:
Special Olymp	pics Sports
Dance/Arts/Da	rama
Cheer	
Social Events/	Camps



RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

Without Limits Dance Company (Read carefully before signing.)

The undersigned hereby acknowledges that participation in any extracurricular activity involves some risk and assumes all such risks. The undersigned hereby releases and forever discharges Without Limits Dance Company, its members individually, and its employees of and from any and all claims, demands, rights and causes of action of whatever kind of nature, arising out of all known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen bodily and personal injuries. damage to property and the consequences thereof.

I understand that the acceptance of this release, waiver of liability and covenant not to sue Without Limits Dance Company, or any employees thereof, shall not constitute a waiver, in whole or in part, of sovereign or official immunity by its members, and employees.

Further, I understand that this release, waiver of liability and covenant not to sue shall be effective during the time period while participant is a member of Without Limits Dance Company.

Parent/Legal Guardian Name:	Date:
Parent/Legal Guardian Signature:	Date:
Participant's Name:	Date:
Participant's Signature:	Date:



Photo Use Release Form Without Limits Dance Company

l, (parent or legal guardian),	hereby
grant and authorize Without Limits Dance Compa	any the right to take, alter, edit, copy, exhibit,
publish, distribute and make use of any and all pic	etures or videos taken of (member's name)
to be used in	and/or for legally promotional materials
including, but not limited to: flyers, posters, brock	nures, advertisements, fundraising letters,
annual reports, press kits, submission to journalist	s, websites, social networking sites, and
other print and digital communications, without p	ayment or any other consideration. This
authorization extends to all languages, media, for	nats and markets now known and hereafter
devised. This authorization shall continue indefinit	tely, unless otherwise revoked.
I understand and agree that these materials shall b	ecome the property of Without Limits Dance
Company and will not be returned.	
I have read this release before signing for myself	•
fully understand the contents, meaning and impac	t of this release.
Doution and a Nome.	
Participant's Name:	
Date:	
Date:	
Parent/Legal Guardian's Signature:	
Date:	
Please do not use my child's picture for the above	mentioned (initial here)